Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 25891, edition: 2017-07, Bosch Rexroth AG
Pump safety block
Features

Ordering code: Type-examination tested safety valves type DBA…E, component series 2X according
to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
NG Type designation Component marking
Maximum
admissible flow
qVmax in l/min
with pilot oil
return
Set response
overpressure
p in bar
16
2 3 4 5 6 7
DBA 15 2X/ E
TÜV.SV. –1001.14,4.F.G.p
60
100
150
200
250
30 … 60
61 … 110
111 … 210
211 … 315
316 … 350
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAW 15 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAE 15 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAEE 15 2X/ 6 * E
25
2 3 4 5 6 7
DBA 25 2X/ E
TÜV.SV. –1001.14,4.F.G.p
70
100
150
200
300
30 … 60
61 … 110
111 … 210
211 … 315
316 … 350
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAW 25 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAE 25 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAEE 25 2X/ 6 * E
32
2 3 4 5 6 7
DBA 30 2X/ E
TÜV.SV. –1001.14,4.F.G.p
70
100
150
200
300
30 … 60
61 … 110
111 … 210
211 … 315
316 … 350
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAW 30 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAE 30 2X/ 6 * E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DBAEE 30 2X/ 6 * E
  Important safety instructions on page 27!
1 Directional valve, normally closed A